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Skill Education to Students


†62. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is seriously considering to impart Skill education to the students;

(b) if so, whether the Government has taken any steps in this regard so far; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)
(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Ministry of Human Resource Development has taken several steps and is implementing the following schemes to impart skill education

to the students:

(i) Community College Scheme.
(ii) B. Vocs degree programme.
(iii) Deen Dayal Upadhyay KAUSHAL Kendras
(iv) National Skill Qualification Framework (NSQF) Programmes in AICTE approved Colleges/ Polytechnics.
(v) National Employability Enhancement Mission (NEEM).
(vi) Employability Enhancement Training Programme (EETP).
(vii) Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojna (PMKVY) for Technical

Institutions.
(c) The details of the schemes are available on the website of AICTE i.e. www.aicte-

india.org and UGC i.e. www.ugc.ac.in .
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